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I‘ " l“[ Auto

=R Consultants

Bl B, A = Pra Lid Company Registration No 199007 138R
51 URBLAVE 1, $02-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARE. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL ; (51 625635301 FAX : (5] (2564315

Yourref: DI19005889MFSH

Our ref: CS/FCI19016321/Avd3 Date : 9/10/2019

The Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Dear SirfMadam,
INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO. SJU S058Y

We thank you for your instruction on 16/9/2019

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
16/9/2019  at the premises of M/s F ONE AUTOMOBILE PTE LTD
and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount :5512,251.96

Revised Estimate Amount £ §53.500.00 (LUMP SUM)
"Check" ltems Amount : 5%

Market Value : 5%

LTA Reimbursement Value : 8%

Mett Value 1 5%

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the

rear portion from

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE AMIATE, AMSAE-AM.MATAI
Licensed Appraiser



Ms @ FirstCapital

M5 First Capital Insurance Limited o Reg we 1950001060 CLF Reg Mo M2 -DO0LETS 9
& Ratfies Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580
Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Far (656222 3547

Chaims & Hetor Undenwriting Dept: 36 Robimsan Road £16-01 City House Singapore D6BET7Y
Tet {65) 6507 3848 Fax: [B5) 6507 3645
wiww. matirstcapital.com, g

Date

Accident Date
Insured Vehicle
Survey Location
Contact Person.
Contact No.

Survey Type

Appointed
Surveyor

Contact Person

Contact Number.

MOTOR SURVEY ASSIGNMENT
11-09-2018 Our Ref No. D190058B3MFSH
10-09-2018 Claim Type. Third Party
SHB4019R Third Party Vehicle. SJUS058Y

BLK C KAKI| BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-53 AUTOBAY @KB

AH YAP

98073304/ 98073304 Fax No. 0D
WITHOUT PREJUDICE:

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

MA Fax No. 68416315

NA

FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Please submit to us the Tax Invoice together with letter of claim for Rental OR Loss of use (based on

NIMA Benchmark rates) together with your survey report.

THIRD PARTY SURVEY REQUEST

Cc: Workshop

Cc : TP Solicitor

Officer Incharge

F ONE AUTOMOBILE PTE
LTD

C PAGLAR & CO

Attention. NIL

TP Solicitor Fax No. MNA

JASON TEA CHEE KIAT

IMPORTANT NOTE

Kindly submit the survey report via CWS within 14 days for survey assignment and 7 days for re-inspection.

This is a computer generated letter, no signature required.




Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

“

From; Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 October 2019 414 PM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims’

Cc: ‘Jason Tea'; SUR

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMEMT - D19005889MFSH/1-5]U 5058Y
Attachments: PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SJU 5058Y
Date of survey: 16/9/2019
MNumber of days (estimated) : 5 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 5256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2015 8:34 AM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Cc: 'Jason Tea' <JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889MFSH/1-5JU 5058Y

Dear Sir/Madam,
Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJU 5058Y on 16/9/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 3:43 PM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims' <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>
Cc: 'Jason Tea' <JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889MFSH/ 1




Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CWS Motor Claims [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 3:29 PM

To: ASSIGNMENTS @LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Jason Tea <JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889M FSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.
Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.
Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Admin Team

Claim Workflow System

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848

Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this mail.

' AVG. This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software,
: WWW.avg.com



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 17 September 2019 8:34 AM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims'

Cc: 'Jason Tea'; SUR

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889MFSH/1-5JU 5058Y
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJU 5058Y on 16/9/2019.

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 3:43 PM

To: 'CWS Motor Claims’ <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: 'Jason Tea' <JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: CWS Motor Claims [mailto:cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 16 September 2019 3:29 PM

To: ASSIGNMENTS@ LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: CWS Motor Claims <cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Jason Tea <lasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>
Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D19005889MFSH/1




Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.
Please find attached the necessary documents for survey.
Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CW5 for your perusal.

Best Regards,

Admin Team

Claim Workflow System

Motor Claims Department

MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Tel : 6507 3848

Fax : 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail, Please do not reply to this mail.

. AVG This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
. WWW,E!E.CDF’I‘!
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Post an Advertisement Republic | CERTIFIED PRE-OWNED
Sell it yourselfl Advertise it at just I =i I 5] Low _Auto | MERCEDES BENZ

$58 until it's SOLD!
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Search Selection  accord Any Ay = “;:""‘["-' Arry Ay Ay Avaibable

] Honda Accord Euro R 2.0M $58,800 $6,540 jyr 11-May-2008 1,958 ¢ . Sports Available
(COE till 05/ 2026}

Mantained [n Pristing Condition, White Paintwark Matched With Full Biack Interior, Full Original Candtion, Consignment Unit, Please Cal
Now To Arrange A Viewing,

Autaine Pre Led

Honda Accord 2.0A JDM (COE $17,800 §10,430 fyr 27-Jun- 2006 1,998 oc 160,000 km Ligxury Available
till 05/2021)
wia
[ Honda Accord 2,04 JDM (COE  $44.800 6,440 jyr 26-Sep-2006 1,598 . Lusedry Availalle

till 08/2026)

The Best Done Lip Accord JOM In The Market, Tastefully Cane Up With Ciriginal Parts Availabie, HKS Exhaust, ECU Piggyback, Forged
Radiator, K&N &ir Filter To List A Few, View To Appreciate, Please Call To Arrange Viewing Appointrent Earty To Avoid Disappomtment!

| FRLEM LD
ABWIN [1994) Pte Lid
Honda Accord 2.04 1DM (COE §17.800 §8,220 fyr 15-Mov-2004 1,998 o 130,123 km Luaary Available
- till 11/2021)
- 1004% Loan Availabia, We Only Select The Best Unit To Soll. Trade-In Welcomed. Buy With A Peace Of Mind As Car [s In Fantastic
Conditian, Hurry, Call For Availabilty Or Viewing Appomimant,
Laxis
ird L]
GETYOUR Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew !
COE Gatting your COE renswed |5eas-p,'ras'tandal‘fmﬂhle.'ﬁne‘lhe’rnmwwmfamwamnruh.sﬂmmwwmmwnman
RENEWAL  approval in 2 days without effort! Enquins today.
LOAN
[] Honda Accord Eurc R 2,0M 68,000 49,270 fyr 15-Jan-2007 1,948 e 301,000 km Sports Avallable
{COE till 0172027}
Enging Fully Cverhaul Ab 273000km At Skm, Just Replaced Both Drive Shafts And 4 Piece Poterca Re003 Tyres Lagt Two Months, Come
i Bull Alrminium Rads, All Wear And Tear Done & Skm Only. Whiatsapp Me To Know More About The Car. Not In A Rush To Sell The. . CEEETD
[] Honda Accord 2.0A JOM (COE 520,900 48,940 fyr 17-Jan-2007 1,998 oo 180,000 km Luury bvailable

" il 017 2022)

Sugern Condition Accord, Priced To Sell, Dane Up Nicely, New Candy Red Sprayed And Groom Regulary, Faneer HAJ, Full Steg Scund
System, Full Wear and Tear Replaced With Recept, High Loan Avaifable, Consignmerit Linit, Call Now For & Viewing,

Prem Roy Motoring




Honda Accord Euro R 2.0M $67 888 48,600 'y 07-Aug-2007 1,948 cc 161,000 km Sports
{COE till 08/2027)

wenmmwm.mmmTwmmmmeEmmmmwkwmummmmm
MFWMIMIWWIMHUW mmw&m,mﬂ!mpecﬁmwgwwmnmﬁwﬁ..

] Henda Accord Euro R 2.0M $68,000 $8,200 fyr 23-Hew-2007 1,998 o 185,000 km Sparts
[CIDE till 11/2027)

Very Healthy Enging, One Of The Best Looking JOM Cars Qut There In Tha Market, Chwner Has Teken Care OF This Rice Very well,
Sarviced Timely With Records To Show, Lots OF Wear And Tear Hes Been Replaced, Worry-Frea Buyl Loan And Insurance Available, Con...

Pram Roy Motaring

[] Honda Accord 2.0A (COE Il 558,800 $6,820 fyr A0-Ape-2008 1,997 138,506 km Luxury
04/2028)

Genine Mileage, Rare 2.0L Unit, Reliabie Car/Low Malntenance. Wed Maintained/Groomed, Mew Paintwork. Beige Leather Inkerior.
Biggest/Host Spacous 2.0L Luxury Sedan Ever Built {Length 4.95m). Good Fual Econanmy OF 11km/L. Petrod Tank 75L. 0 To 100KmH In..

[[] Honda Accord Eura R 2.0M £73,500 44,490 jyr 12-May-2008 1,896 cc 213,000 km Sparts
{COE till 05/2028)

Owner Consignenant Uini, Reluctant Sales By Current Owner, Very Well Maintained. Battieship Grey Paintwark, Carban Bock & Bormnet,
Supern Pairtwork, Healthy Engine & Gaarbox Running At 12KML, Many Wear & Taar Done Lp, No Repairs Needed| Last 0f Tts Kind, Gr..

G5 dutomobiles Pre Lid

Find the right car through consignment.
Purchase pre-koved, ownes cansigned cars at affardable prices through our dedicated consignment agents, Arange & best drive today,

Find out mare!

[ Honda Accord 2,04 (COE till 550,800 £5,770 fyr 02-Jul-2008 1,998 cc 140,000 km Luury
07/2028)

Hewly Replaced Aircon Extremily Importarit For The Hat Weather In This Sunry Lstand! Well Maintained By Fussy Cwner, Wear fnd Tear
Replaced, Honda Well Known For Relizbility, Drive To End OF COE Without Any Worry, Consignment Unit, Viewing Via Appontment Only...

[7] Honda Accord 2.0A JOM (COE 347,800 45,450 jyr 11-Juk-2008 1,996 cc - Lusuiry
till 05/ 2028)

& Months Warranty! Fledble Loan fwailable] Mew Pairt Work| Sparty White With Black Interior Honda Accord JOM. Most Popular Henda
Far Yaur Farnily And Dadly Usage. Very Clean Intericr And Cwn By Non Smoker. Euel Saving Yat Powerful Drive. Road Tax Tl Jan 2020,...

Honda Accord 2.04 (COE till 564,000 46,910 jyr 17-Dec-2008 1,997 cc - Lusxury
12/2028)

mmmarwuar.muwmmg.mnmﬂﬁwsmmmm Loan Ard Trade In Available, Viewing Strictly By
Appaintment!

Monster Motors Poe Lid

] Honda Accord 2.4A (COE till 568,800 47,370 jyr 13-Jan-200% 2,354 oo 102,500 km Luseury
01/2029)

well MEntained, Serviced Every S000km Wath Records, Sporty And Powerful 2.4L Engire. Platinum White On Black Interiar. 197 Sports

Rims, New [road Q7 Dagh Camera. New 10 ¥ears COE. Easy To Maintain And Low Deprecation Long Term Drive. Loan Can Be Arranged...

Honda Accord Euro § 2,44 £55,800 §5,B70 jyr 20-Mar-2009 2354 ¢ 134,000 km Lugwury
(COE till 032029

Latest Arrivall Auto Midas Certified Quality Pre-Owner Vehicle! Extremely Well Taken Care By Fussy Owner! Upgraded Keyless
awwmmmmwwmklmmn Carbon Charger! Car Regularty arviced And Polshed! Flexdle Bank(In H..

[} Honda Accord Euro S 2.44 561,000 $6,500 Jyr 02-Jur-2009 2354 cc 140,000 km LuxLry
(COE till 01/2029)

Highest And Youngest Specs ACCorg Eurs 51 Mo Repairs Needed At Alll Very Good Conditian, 1f You View, You Wil Buy! High Loan
Avallable, Welcome Trade In Toa!

Availabrle

Avallable

Avallable

ometT Owen}

Available

Avatlahle

T

Availabin

Available

Availabbe

Lowact omun)

Runilable

Available



> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE

Owner 1D Type:
Ownver 102

Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Singapore MRIC
gaal

Wehicle No. SJIUS058Y
wehicle to be Exported: Yes

Intended Deregistration Date: 14 Sep 2019
Wehicle Make: HOMDA
vehicle Modek: ACCORD 20A
primary Colour: White
Manufacturing Year: 2006

Engine Mo. K20a6044113
Chassis Mo CL73203575
Maximum Power Qutput: 114.0 kW (152 bhp}
Open Market Value: $22,781.00
Original Registraticn Date: 17 Jan 2007
First Registration Date: 17 Jan 2007
Transfer Count: 2

Actual ARF Paid: $£25,060.00

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
RARF Rebate Amaount:

Forfeited

$0.00

COE Expiry Date: 16 Jan 2022

COE Category: E - Open Category
COE Period[Years): 5

POP Paid £24,330.00

COE Rebate Amount: £12.287.00

Total Rebate Amount $12,287.00

Please note that the 5-year COE far this vehicle cannot be further renewed, The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or wh
vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan {if applicable). whic

hever is earlier.

en the

The information contained herein is correct as at 16 5ep 2019

OK



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Pg. 2

POLICYHOLD M NT FORM
Date: 10!4‘”‘“' To: Owner of Ven|cle Number: 4%y Seogy

The following has been advised to you via your workshap, ETHOZ PROTECT PTE LTD theough their staff,
BgKEsrﬁmBgu ANAND. .

Please tick the apphicabie box if you had been advizad on any of the following:

(=) You had b-aenadﬂsudhylmmmﬂmmﬂ'emMyw“ﬁhlﬂduimﬂgaimlwwwn policy, thera
is @ Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the elaim must be made within (he slipulated fimedrama from the day
al oCCurrence,

{4  ‘ou had been advised by the workshop on the llability and mexits of the case accordingly.

{ } Yuurmdh-ama:Msadbylhamrﬁstnpnnrmdaim;mmdmfurmtypadmalmmatmwilbamaum
due to this accident.
w ilrﬂredamagenndwudn'mmdwwuuwnﬂnrmwapdicablamu:uﬂlbowﬁmd.
However, thera will be no fecovery prospact and NCD will ba affected.
¥ Ilfi-udanagaandywmdMagﬁmmnﬁde,mNmMIMMaﬂm.
W.Wummmmmmmmmmlm.

{ =  There will be delay 1o your vehicle repair due to the unavalability of spare paris locally and there Is ro ather
oplion except to indant it from overseas.

{—4  There will be no cancellationfwithdrawal of the Own Damage claim once the order of spare parts have heen
placed. Il you wish 1o cancelwithdraw the claim, you ghall bear all costs, expenses Sfor related charges
incurred direcily &/or indirectly fo the procuremant of tha spare parts.

{ )} The estimated wailing time for the spara parts to amive is . The estimated
arrival time does not include the repair period.

{ ) Youwil badriving the vehicle out despite baing advised by the workshop machanic/ personnel that the vehice
may nol be road worthy.

{ | For vehicies below thrae (3] years old or under warranty with & local distributor, your insurance company will
use anly original parts to repair your vehice,

Far wehicles above threa (3) years old and no |onger under warranty wilh & local distributor, your insurance
num;myuﬂlbqwqirgmlmpaimwmwda-wd part that can be repsired will be repaired and any
part that nesds o be replaced will be replaced using any combination of onginal parts andlor original
equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts andior second-hand parts.

{ } ‘fou had besn advised by the warkshop of the Twelve (12) months warranty for Qwn Damage rgpairs on
workmanship related o the accident.

{ ) Forvehicles thal are under warranky with a focal disiributor, you have bean advised by the workshop to check
wilh your local distributar on any effact i your warranty prior to making this Own Damage daim.

{ } Olhers

Signed and acknowledged by
Hméd signature of policyholder authorized driver* and company stamp (where applicable)

*aulhorized driver to elther the named drivers as per motor insurance policy or in the case of commarcial vehicles,
permitted drivers who are permilled 1o drive the Imvsured Vahicle.

Name and signature of workshop personnel including company stamp

Page & of 28



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Pg. 2

POLICYHOLDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
Date: mhl”"f" . To: Owner of Vehicie Number: _ 534 S05RY

The following has been advised 1o you via your workshop, ETHOZ PROTECT PTE LTD theough their staff,
RAKESWARAN ANAND

Please tick {he applicabie box if you had been edvised on any of the following:

(=}  ¥ou had besn advised by the workshop that in the case thal you wish lo claim against your own policy, therg
i% & Foureesn (14} days clause whereby the daim must be made within the stipulated fimeframe from the day
of ccourrence.

{ =)  ¥ou had bean advised by the workshop on the Eability and merits of the case accordingly.

{ ) Youhad been advised by the workshop on he caims procedure for the type of daim that you will be making
due o this accidant.
*  if fire damage and you claim under your own insurance, anmy applicable excess will be waived,
However, there will be ng recovery prospect and NCD will be affected,
¥ if fire damage and you are claiming against the Third Parly, your NCD will not be affectes.
Howaver, the recovery is not guarantesd, ard AXA will not be held responsibée.

{4 Theare will be delay io your vehicle repalr due 1o the unavailability of spare pars locally and there is no other
option except 1o indent it from overseas.

[~  These will be no cancellationwithdrawal of the Own Damage claim cnce {he order of spare parls have been
placed. Il you wish to canceliwithdraw the claim, you shall bear all costs, expenses Sfor related charges
incurred direcily &lor Indirectly 1o the procusement of the spare parts.

{ ] The astmated waiting tme for the spare paris to amive ks . The: estimated
arrival ime does nol Include the repair penod.

{ } ¥ou will ba driving the vehicle out despite being advised by the workshop machanic! persannel that the vehicls
may nal be road worthy,

{ )  Forvehicles below three (3) years old or under warranty with a local distribulor, your insurance comparny will
uea only original parts to repair your vehicle,

For vehicles above three (3) years old and no longer under warranty with a local distributor, your insurance
company will be camying oul repairs where any damaged parl that can be repaired will be repaired and any
part that neads to ba replaced will be replaced using any combination of original pars andfor orginal
equipment manufacturer (DEM) parts andior second-hand parts.

{ ) ou had been advised by the workshop of the Twelve (12) months warranty for Own Domage repairs on
workmanship related to the accident,

{ } Forvehicles that are under wamanly with a lncal distrbutor, you have bean advisad by the workshop to check
with your local distributor on any effact o your warranty prior 1o making this Cwn Damage cdaim.

{ } Others

Signed and acknowiedged by
N

Mamewhd signature of policyholder authorized driver* and company stamp [where applicable)

*aulharized driver o either the named drivers as per mofor insurance policy or in the case of commersial wehicles,
permitted davers who are permitted to drive the insured Vihicle.

Name and signature of workshop personnel including company stamp
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F ONE Automobile PTE LTD

158 Kallang Way, #02-05 Singapore 349245

M (65) GE07 3304
F (B65) 6443 1032
Email ; automobile@fone.com, sg

SJUS058Y Honda Accord
Damaged Area: Rear Portion

Date: 12/09/2019

Parts / Material : Quantity
1 Rear Bumper 0 f~d 5 1,078.00 ,.:*
2 Rear Bumper Side Holder st 1 $46.00 X 2pcs 5 g2.00 °
3 Rear Bumper Lower Spoiler e --—" 5 468.30 <
4 Rear Bumper Centre Diffuser L e 5 7i060
5 Rear Bumper Reinforcement AL A 5 288.50
6 Rear Bumper Clips pLse 54.00 X 10pcs 5 40,00 ~
7 Rear Bootlid Panel 7+ o 5 B31.00 1
8  Rear Bootlid Reflector ; $288.60 X 2pcs $ 577.20
%  Rear Bootlid Inner Trim Clips | Al pld, 54.00 X 10pcs 5 40.00
10  Rear Bootlid Upper Lock 5 255.60
11 Rear Bootlid H logo A~ 5 58.50 «
12 Rear Bootlid Emblem [Accord) 5 53.50 ~
12 Rear Number Plate I.ai:ﬂ 1 Bl $97.00 X 2pes s 154.00 & . & S ED
14 Rear End Panel 5 1 3 . -
15  Rear End Panel Top Garnish B u 4 1?3 2D L
16 Rear End Panel Top Garnish Clips 54,00 X 10pcs 5
17 Rear Taillamps U} €aec %568.90 X 2pcs 5 1 ,&aﬂn“" S/M
18 Rear Spare tyre Top Board »— “~= s 308.00-7
19 Rear Spare Tyre Well L’.Fr Y535 %0 $ 1,199.50+
20 Rear Spare Tyre Well Insulation A “ | o b " " 5 418.00 +
21 Rear ExhaustEnd Pipe P s oy G, 7 2d20'32 5 1,650.00
22 Rear Exhaust Heat Shield ?W . 5 175.00 =
23 Rear Exhaust Mounting % 556.00 X 2pcs 5 112.00 +
Parts: 5 10,783.70
Less Parts 20% : 5 2,156.74
Total Parts; 5 B,626.96
Special Net Items :
Frent Number Plate With Garnish ¢ ™~ _ $ ss.00 -
Rear End Panel Sealant 2 ":-,O s 60.00
Rear Spare Tyre Well Sealant M+~ 5 60.00 -4
Reverse Sensor Dy 5 A56:90 4 o
Total 5/MN Parts: & 525.00
Labour :
To Remaove & Renew Rear Affected Accident Areas 5 120000 G o>
Ta Putty, Spray Paint on Rear Affected Accident Areas N s 1,200.86— G vy
To Check & Re-Connect all electrical wiring | 5 "F’O ] S6:80" 22
To Conduct Water Leakage Test 4 150.00. -
To Re-position & Install Reverse Sensor 5 15000 S 9"
To Re-Programme & Reset Diagnostic S 250.00 -
To Rust Proof Affected Areas 5 10080~ £ 0
Total Labour : 5 3,100.00
LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
th‘u-" F'.'I.'.E rer ..'I thed .
berpben. : ; B TOTAL PARTS : 5 8,626.96
: - TOTAL SPECIAL NET ITEM : S 525.00
ks = TOTAL LABOUR : 5 3,100.00
e iy e bGP R TOTAL REPAIR COST : S 12,251.96
Mo lhe f s allower = B -
e s i SR ¥RV T
s subject ta finat appraval from Insurance Company 5 di'g}':... -
Bl-= L K / d S
Acknowledged by Repairer 5 y DL{ 15 2 F} /
Signature:
[rate:




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internaticnale Des Experts En Automobile

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD Ref : CS/FCI18016321/Avd3n2
218,01 CITY HOUSESINGAPORE 068877 RE: MR W‘”“MHMW M
Code : FCIZ2
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SHB 4019R Veh. Inspected SJU 5058Y
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. D19005889MFSH Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From JASON TEA Assign Date 18/09/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA ACCORD c.c 1998
Engine No. HIDDEMN Year of Reg. 2007
Chassis No. CL73203575 Colour WHITE
Odometer 238446 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Medification SPORTS RIM
General GOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/45 R17 BRIDGESTONE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/45 R17 BRIDGESTONE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |22545R17 BRIDGESTONE 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/45 R17 ERIDGESTONE & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  10/09/2019 Inspection Date 16/08/2018
Survey held at F ONE AUTOMOBILE PTE. LTD.
1 KAKI BUKIT AVE B#01-52 SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
AJDAMAGES CONSISTENT TO ACCIDENT REPORT,
BJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
C)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

5 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 4080933
TEL: G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-8607188-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJU 5058Y

Page Mo.1of 2

: Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop {;}} {:j}
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 1,078.00 1,078.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @%46.00 MECESSARY 82.00 92.00
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER SFOILER DEFORMED 468.30 468.30
1|REAR BUMPER CENTRE DIFFUSER DEFORMED 710.60 710,60
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT NOT NECESSARY 288.50 -
10|REAR BUMPER CLIPS @$4.00 NECESSARY 40.00 40.00
1|REAR BOOTLID PAMNEL TO REPAIR SEE £31.00 .
LABOUR
2|REAR BOOTLID REFLECTOR @$288.60 NOT NECESSARY 577.20 -
10|REAR BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS @$4.00 NMOT NECESSARY 40.00 -
1|REAR BOOTLID UPFER LOCK NOT NECESSARY 255.60 -
1|REAR BOOTLID H LOGO NECESSARY 58.50 58.50
1|REAR BOOTLID EMBLEM (ACCORD) NECESSARY 53.50 53.50
2|REAR MUMBER PLATE LAMP @S97.00 NOT NECESSARY 194.00 .
1|REAR END PANEL DENTED 1,078.00 550.30
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH DEFORMED 176.20 178.20
10|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS @%4.00 NECESSARY 40.00 20.00
2|REAR TAILLAMPS @$568.90 0/S CRACKED 1,137.80 276.00
1|REAR SPARE TYRE TOP BOARD MOT NECESSARY 308.00 -
1|REAR SPARE TYRE WELL TO REPAIR SEE 1,199.50 .
LABOUR
1|REAR SPARE TYRE WELL INSULATION MOT NECESSARY 418.00 .
1|REAR EXHAUST END PIPE TO REPAIR SEE 1,650.00 -
LABOUR
1|REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD NOT NECESSARY 175.00 :
2|REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @$56.00 NOT NECESSARY 112.00 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -2,156.74 -705.08
8,626.96 2,820.32
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH GARNISH (SN) MOT NECESSARY 55.00 -
1|REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) MECESSARY 60.00 60.00

Report Ref No. CS/FCI19016321/Avd3n2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607188R GST Reg. Mo. 19-8607138-R Page No.;2of 2
: Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop {g‘]} [SJ]
1|REAR SPARE TYRE WELL SEALANT (SN} MOT MECESSARY 60.00 -
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) DAMAGED 350.00 200.00
525.00 260.00
LABOUR
TO REMOVE & RENEW REAR AFFECTED ACCIDENT 1,200.00 G00.00
AREA.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BOOTLID
PANEL REAR SPARE TYRE WELL AND REAR EXHAUST
END PIPE.
TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON REAR AFFECTED 1,200.00 600.00
ACCIDENT AREAS.
TO CHECK & RECONNECT ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING 50.00 30,00
TO CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST. NOT NECESSARY 150.00
TO RE-POSITION & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR, 150.00 50,00
TO RE-PROGRAMME & RESET DIAGNOSTIC. NOT NECESSARY 250.00 -
TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS. 100.00 60.00
3,100.00 1,340.00
GRAND TOTAL 12,251.96 4,420.32
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 3,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS/FCI19016321/Avd3n2
MARKET VALUE: $19,000.00 (EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: $12,287.00=NETT VALUE: $6,713.00

3

ADRIAMN LING WAI PING

B.Eng AMSOE,AMIRTE AMSAE-AM.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DMSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Reper is made s

by et oever, (0 Gonkact or (ort. 1S socepied Lo

cloly for the uss and bansfit of the Chent named on the frant page of this Report.




